
Commemoration 2024
Waitangi Day  

at Te Rau Aroha Marae

9:45 am

10:00 am

11:30 am

12:05 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

3:30 pm

Guests gather at Marae gates

Pōwhiri

Refreshments

Governor-General’s Address  
(delivered by Commodore Matthew Williams)

Waitangi Day Address  
(delivered by Dr Michael Stevens)

Lunch

Kapa Haka (Te Kura o Motupōhue - Bluff School)

Presentation by Te Rūnaka o Awarua  
and Rio Tinto

Presentation by Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu  
Kaiwhakahaere Justin Tipa

Closing


