Waitangi Day Commemoration 2024

at Te Rau Aroha Marae

9:45 am	Guests gather at Marae gates
10:00 am	Pōwhiri
11:30 am	Refreshments
12:05 pm ·	Governor-General's Address (delivered by Commodore Matthew Williams)
12:30 pm	Waitangi Day Address (delivered by Dr Michael Stevens)
1:00 pm	Lunch
2:00 pm	Kapa Haka (Te Kura o Motupōhue - Bluff School)
2:15 pm	Presentation by Te Rūnaka o Awarua and Rio Tinto
3:00 pm	Presentation by Te Rūnanga o Ngāi Tahu Kaiwhakahaere Justin Tipa
3:30 pm	Closing